
Emporia St. (8-1) -vs- Sioux Falls (0-3)
2/14/2026 at Topeka, Kan. (Falley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Deaver (3-0)
Loss: Weadge, Owen (0-1)
HBP: M. Postier
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Connan Strobel First: Shawn McKinney Third Base: Lance Vaughn 
Start: 7:00pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 105   Weather: 45 degrees and dark
Game notes:
- M. Postier faced 2 batters in the 9th.
- O. Ruge faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Emporia St. 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 7 0
Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 2

Emporia St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Myers 2b 2 3 0 0 3 2 0
E. Abbott rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
F. Santiago lf 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
N. Steele 1b 3 0 0 1 2 2 3
N. Cruz 3b 3 0 1 2 2 0 3
B. Unrein cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Brisbois c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Schwindt dh 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
    G. Keller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Coffin ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
C. Deaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Rios p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Merlo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Postier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Ruge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Q. Chindamo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 6 9 11 8

2B: E. Abbott (1); C. Schwindt (1)
3B: F. Santiago (1)
SB: E. Abbott (1); T. Coffin (1)
CS: N. Cruz (2)
PO: G. Keller (1); T. Coffin (1)
DP: 1

Sioux Falls 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vogel, Dominic lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Iliff, Mitch 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Gibson, Colin ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Schafer, Brady dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Edwards, William rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Vogel, Frank ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Johnson, Justin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Yeager, Jackson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Estrada, Daniel 2b 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
Rees, Myles 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Sehr, Casey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Drossel, Nolan cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Weadge, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pruchniak, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maeyaert, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 5 14 6

2B: Gibson, Colin (1)
3B: Edwards, William (1)
CS: Edwards, William (1)
HBP: Gibson, Colin (1)
E: Edwards, William (1); Estrada, Daniel (1)

Emporia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Deaver (W, 3-0) 6.0 3 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 21 22 5 3 –
G. Rios 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
R. Merlo 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
M. Postier 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 –
O. Ruge 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 –
Q. Chindamo 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 5 3 3 5 14 0 0 1 0 30 36 6 5

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weadge, Owen (L, 0-1) 4.2 3 5 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 16 22 6 0 –
Pruchniak, Jake 4.0 4 1 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 15 18 3 2 –
Maeyaert, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 7 6 2 9 11 1 0 0 0 32 41 9 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 1st ESU USF
L. Myers struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Abbott walked. 0 0
F. Santiago flied out to lf. 0 0
N. Steele struck out swinging; E. Abbott stole second. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st ESU USF
Vogel, D. struck out looking. 0 0
Iliff, M. lined out to lf. 0 0
Gibson, C. struck out swinging. 0 0

Emporia St. - Top of 2nd ESU USF
N. Cruz walked. 0 0
B. Unrein flied out to rf. 0 0
N. Cruz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
D. Brisbois popped up to ss. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd ESU USF
Schafer, B. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Edwards, W. tripled to right center. 0 0
Johnson, J. popped up to 2b. 0 0
Estrada, D. lined out to 1b. 0 0

Emporia St. - Top of 3rd ESU USF
C. Schwindt doubled to center field. 0 0
T. Coffin struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Myers walked. 0 0
E. Abbott struck out swinging. 0 0
F. Santiago tripled to right field, 2 RBI; L. Myers scored; C. Schwindt scored. 2 0
N. Steele struck out swinging. 2 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd ESU USF
Rees, M. struck out swinging. 2 0
Drossel, N. struck out swinging. 2 0
Vogel, D. walked. 2 0
Iliff, M. struck out swinging. 2 0

Emporia St. - Top of 4th ESU USF
N. Cruz walked. 2 0
B. Unrein flied out to rf. 2 0
N. Cruz out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
D. Brisbois flied out to cf. 2 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th ESU USF
Gibson, C. grounded out to ss. 2 0
Schafer, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
Edwards, W. lined out to rf. 2 0

Emporia St. - Top of 5th ESU USF



C. Schwindt reached on an error by rf, advanced to second. 2 0
T. Coffin singled, bunt; C. Schwindt advanced to third. 2 0
T. Coffin stole second. 2 0
L. Myers walked. 2 0
E. Abbott flied out to cf. 2 0
F. Santiago struck out swinging. 2 0
N. Steele walked, RBI; L. Myers advanced to second; T. Coffin advanced to third; C. Schwindt scored,
unearned. 3 0
Pruchniak, J to p for Weadge, O.. 3 0
N. Cruz singled through the left side, 2 RBI; N. Steele advanced to second; L. Myers scored, unearned; T.
Coffin scored, unearned. 5 0
B. Unrein struck out swinging. 5 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th ESU USF
Johnson, J. struck out looking. 5 0
Estrada, D. struck out swinging. 5 0
Rees, M. struck out swinging. 5 0

Emporia St. - Top of 6th ESU USF
D. Brisbois popped up to ss. 5 0
C. Schwindt struck out swinging. 5 0
T. Coffin singled to left center. 5 0
T. Coffin out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th ESU USF
Drossel, N. singled to left field. 5 0
Vogel, D. struck out swinging. 5 0
Iliff, M. flied out to cf. 5 0
Gibson, C. doubled to right field; Drossel, N. advanced to third. 5 0
Schafer, B. struck out swinging. 5 0

Emporia St. - Top of 7th ESU USF
L. Myers struck out looking. 5 0
E. Abbott flied out to lf. 5 0
F. Santiago singled through the right side. 5 0
N. Steele grounded out to p, bunt. 5 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th ESU USF
G. Rios to p for C. Deaver. 5 0
Edwards, W. walked. 5 0
Johnson, J. struck out looking; Edwards, W. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0
Estrada, D. struck out swinging. 5 0

Emporia St. - Top of 8th ESU USF
N. Cruz grounded out to 3b. 5 0
B. Unrein struck out swinging. 5 0
D. Brisbois struck out looking. 5 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 8th ESU USF
R. Merlo to p for G. Rios. 5 0
Rees, M. struck out swinging. 5 0
Drossel, N. flied out to lf. 5 0
Vogel, D. grounded out to p. 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 9th ESU USF
C. Schwindt reached on an error by 2b. 5 0
G. Keller pinch ran for C. Schwindt. 5 0
G. Keller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
T. Coffin popped up to c, bunt. 5 0
G. Keller out at second p to ss, picked off. 5 0
L. Myers walked. 5 0
E. Abbott doubled to center field, RBI; L. Myers scored, unearned. 6 0
F. Santiago walked. 6 0
N. Steele walked; F. Santiago advanced to second; E. Abbott advanced to third. 6 0
Maeyaert, T. to p for Pruchniak, J. 6 0
N. Cruz grounded out to p. 6 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 9th ESU USF
M. Postier to p for R. Merlo. 6 0
Iliff, M. walked. 6 0
Gibson, C. hit by pitch; Iliff, M. advanced to second. 6 0
O. Ruge to p for M. Postier. 6 0
Schafer, B. walked; Gibson, C. advanced to second; Iliff, M. advanced to third. 6 0
Vogel, F. pinch hit for Edwards, W.. 6 0
Vogel, F. walked, RBI; Schafer, B. advanced to second; Gibson, C. advanced to third; Iliff, M. scored. 6 1
Q. Chindamo to p for O. Ruge. 6 1
Yeager, J. pinch hit for Johnson, J.. 6 1
Yeager, J. struck out looking. 6 1
Estrada, D. singled to center field, 2 RBI; Vogel, F. advanced to second; Schafer, B. scored; Gibson, C.
scored. 6 3
Sehr, Cas. pinch hit for Rees, M.. 6 3
Sehr, Cas. singled to left field; Estrada, D. advanced to second; Vogel, F. advanced to third. 6 3
Drossel, N. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Sehr, Cas. out on the play. 6 3


